
7 
TH 671124, 5A, ¥Ma 3HTyT Azadl Ka 

Amrit Mahotsav 
ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute 

Kasaragod 671124, Kerala, lndia 
(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution) 

Phone (Off): 04994 232333 

Fax: 04994 232322 
04994 232893-95 

04994 232090 

Email: director.cpcri@icar.gov.in (EPABX) AR 

dircctorcpcri@gmail.com 

04994 232996 
Website: https://cpcri.icar.gov.in 

54(4)/2021-22/ q5 HT (HTH ) HT 28.10.2021 

fafET iMTt qT TENDER -CUM-AUCTION NOTICE 

7 TT 7 3I7TqU 40,000 (TTdiH ZTR) HTE TfRT T 14,000 (G6 ITR) iE 

TTTAT Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of 40,000 nos.(Forty Thousand) Matured 
coconuts and 14,000 nos. (Fourteen Thousand) Puny coconuts available in the stock of this Institute in 

Bulk. The Terms and Conditions of the Tender /Auction are given below. Further details, if any required, 
can be had from the Farm Superintendent/ /HD (Crop Production) of this Institute during office hours. 

R T 08.11.2021 TRTE 4.00 a T TTI HT7 TttET H RTT 09.11.2021 Tat 

AA t TTInterested parties may see the godown during the working hours of the Institute 
after obtaining prior permission of the Farm Supdt/ HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be sent to the 
Director, Central Plantation Crops Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 

08.11.2021 at 4.00 pm along with an EMD of Rs. 50,000/-Fifty thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawnin 
favour of 1CAR Unit CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 
09.11.2021 at 11.00 am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate 
in the public auction. The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction on 09.11.2021 in the 

presence of tenderers present. 

T v ae: Terms and Conditions 

iguf 7raTf TrR 37 I The dealer who wishes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for 
1000 nos. , after satisfying the quality of nuts. 

2. 33 fT TATT 7 fT fAfarar fy aTI The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular auction 

3.f fT TH AfaaT etTT T T TgT ITender received after the due date will not be 

accepted 
4.4THT HT T TH afaaT ter Ti T TT ITenders received without EMD will not be 

accepted 

5.HTEa AAat uTraT 37 THt ruT T Tpt IThe declaration of the highest bid will be 

done after opening of the sealed tenders 

Contd..2/- 



6.HTHT TET zT, zitr TEi I, HUTETR À S AT TyI The nut should be lifted as is where is basis f the store 

T TET The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter, duly remitting the entire value of the coconut. 
8. HTH T ATfT feTT HTH AT 34g4ft EiTft dehusking of the auctioned coconuts will not be allowed in the Institute premises. 

Torit sora E 10/- auy Tfa 1000 Tt aTH fTr EY 3TTT fART TTTTI In the event of 
default of lifting of coconuts from the godown of CPCRI even after remitting the amount, godown rent 
@Rs 10/-per thousand nut per day will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting of the nuts. 

No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitted at the time of lifting of the nuts 

case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on the basis of 
lots. 

TT a aE T A ATT77 AT TQT IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute 
properties while lifting the article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover 
the same 

13. fafaaT q 15 f iar a rAT Afaarsi /AT aTMI T q4THT THT aTT yt 
The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of opening of the Tenders. 

T aTYT TUt IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/ bidders will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of completing the lifting of nuts. 

TI TTT AT IThe Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD amount in 
full or part there of in the event of not lifting the article within preseribed period 

TH T T aT ITR T T TgTI The Director of this Institute reserves the right 
to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account wili be 
entertained in any case. 

Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of violation of 

agreement. 

there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working day of the notified date. 

TT TATHT7 TEATÄT/ Chief Administrative Officer 

fa Distribution 
1.3f DrRavi Bhat , TgT Head (T7 3FT Crop Production) & Te7, HTdMfAT ATTHT fad Chairman PFC 

2. TRTHA7 TEATT Admn.Officer, 7t7 Member, HTduf7 TAd TfAfa 
3. aftcs faT g TET rert Sr.Fin&Accts.Officer 7 Member, tTdA AATAT afGfa 

4. ET4 74TTHfA afTA AAO, HRET Member, aT4ufa aTt afafa 

5. r THTT (TT) *TTTTconvener TfA7 ATAT HfAfA PFC 

fff THG Head, FTATÍYT fAAM, S.Sc./ fA afaPs toDir , /ATA STATÉT, Ff¢ faT7 SIC,KVK/gfETATIC/T 

TENotice Board(T4TTOffice/T4tFarm) fat FH Hindi cell, aHT5E Web site, zT 7 7 HCPCRI, FTHTTTSKasaragod 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

